Enrolment Information
Non-credit Bearing General Education Programmes

For the First Semester, 2017 — 2018

Enrolment starts
12/9/2017 (Tue)

Enrolment Counters

Date Time Venue

12/9 (Tue) 10:00 — 17:00 K.K. Leung Concourse

13/9 (Wed) onwards 09:30 — 13:.00 & 14:00 — GE Office, 2/F, Pao Siu
18:15 Loong Building

General Education Programmes are non-credit bearing and open to all HKU students.

Enrolment at counters starts on 12 September 2017 (Tue), and is on a
first-come-first-admitted basis, unless otherwise specified. To enrol, students should complete
and submit the enrolment form, together with the payment if required, at the enrolment counter.
Each student may submit the enrolment form for himself/herself and one other student only,

unless otherwise specified.

In addition, online registration is available from 13 September 2017 (Wed) onwards for

programmes that do not require a deposit or fee.

Copies of the form may be collected at the enrolment counter or downloaded from the website of

the General Education Unit (http://gened.hku.hk).




Students have to pay a REFUNDABLE deposit (in cash) and/or a NON-REFUNDABLE fee (in
cash) for the following programmes which have quotas:

Code

Programme Title

Quota

Refundable
Deposit

Non-refundable
Fee (Individual)

Non-refundable
Fee (Group)

Total

GE2017-03

Trail Walker @ HKU

360

$50

$250

$220

$300/$270

GE2017-08

Heartful Yoga

Practice

20

$100

$100

GE2017-10

GE Concept Store —

Be a Transformer

20

$100

$100

GE2017-15

Reef Encounters at
the Underwater
Garden Hoi Ha Wan

20

$180

$150

$180/$150

GE2017-16

2-days-1-nightin
Rural Sustainable Lai
Chi Wo

20

$350

$320

$350/$320

GE2017-17

Permaculture in

Action

20

$180

$150

$180/$150

GE2017-20A

Book Club —

Surviving Inhumanity

10

$100

$150

$250

GE2017-20B

Book Club — How We

Learn

10

$100

$100

$200

GE2017-22

An Urban
Farm-to-Table

Experience

20

$50

$50

$100

GE2017-24

Edible Veggie
Bouquet Workshop

15

$150

$150

GE2017-25

F:A:C:E: Mentorship
X Theatre Programme
2017

40

$200

$100

$300

GE2017-26

Young Friends of the
Hong Kong Arts

Festival

30

$60

$60

GE2017-30

Humanist
Photography: The
Path to

Self-Discovery

20

$100

$100




Remarks

® Discounts on programme fees are available for group applications with a combination of local and
non-local students.

® Students with proven financial need may apply for partial or full waiver of the non-refundable
programme fees.
No deposit or fee is required for the other programmes.
Upon satisfactory completion of around 80% of the activities of each GE programme and other
specified requirements (please refer to the individual programme details), the deposit will be refunded
by by autopay into the student’s bank account registered with the University. For smooth transaction,

students are advised to update the bank account information via the HKU Portal.

Attendance & Certificate

Students can take attendance at all the GE programmes and the record will be reflected in the
Student Information System. Upon request, a certificate will be provided to enrolled students who
have completed the multi-session programme satisfactorily. Students are responsible to take
attendance if they would like to receive certificates. If there is any false attendance reported, GE
will withhold the certificate, forfeit the deposit if any, and reserve the right to take any further

action.

Simultaneous Interpretation Service

Simultaneous interpretation will be available in English or Mandarin for programmes conducted in
Cantonese, and in English for Mandarin programmes. Non-Cantonese speaking students may
request the service by checking the relevant box at the bottom of the enrolment form. All requests

should reach GE at least seven days prior to the first session of the programme.

Curating Team
Director of General Education: Prof. lan Holliday
Assistant Director of General Education: Dr. Wong Chi Chung Elvin
Planning and Administration: Ms. Celeste Shai

Ms. Beatrice Liu

Ms. Rebecca Ho

Ms. Karen Lam

Mr. Mark Kwong
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