Enrolment Information

Non-credit Bearing General Education Programmes

For the First Semester, 2017 - 2018

Enrolment starts 12/9/2017 (Tue)

Enrolment Counters

Date	Time	Venue		
12/9 (Tue)	10:00 – 17:00	K.K. Leung Concourse		
13/9 (Wed) onwards	09:30 - 13:00 & 14:00 -	GE Office, 2/F, Pao Siu		
	18:15	Loong Building		

General Education Programmes are non-credit bearing and open to all HKU students.

Enrolment at counters starts on 12 September 2017 (Tue), and is on a first-come-first-admitted basis, unless otherwise specified. To enrol, students should complete and submit the enrolment form, together with the payment if required, at the enrolment counter. Each student may submit the enrolment form for himself/herself and one other student only, unless otherwise specified.

In addition, **online registration** is available from 13 September 2017 (Wed) onwards for programmes that do not require a deposit or fee.

Copies of the form may be collected at the enrolment counter or downloaded from the website of the General Education Unit (<u>http://gened.hku.hk</u>).

Students have to pay a REFUNDABLE deposit (in cash) and/or a NON-REFUNDABLE fee (in cash) for the following programmes which have quotas:

Code	Programme Title	Quota	Refundable Deposit	Non-refundable Fee (Individual)	Non-refundable Fee (Group)	Total
GE2017-03	Trail Walker @ HKU	360	\$50	\$250	\$220	\$300/\$270
GE2017-08	Heartful Yoga					
	Practice	20	\$100	-	-	\$100
GE2017-10	GE Concept Store –					
	Be a Transformer	20	\$100	-	-	\$100
GE2017-15	Reef Encounters at					
	the Underwater					
	Garden Hoi Ha Wan	20	-	\$180	\$150	\$180/\$150
GE2017-16	2-days-1-night in					
	Rural Sustainable Lai					
	Chi Wo	20	-	\$350	\$320	\$350/\$320
GE2017-17	Permaculture in					
	Action	20	-	\$180	\$150	\$180/\$150
GE2017-20A	Book Club –					
	Surviving Inhumanity	10	\$100	\$150	-	\$250
GE2017-20B	Book Club – How We					
	Learn	10	\$100	\$100	-	\$200
GE2017-22	An Urban					
	Farm-to-Table					
	Experience	20	\$50	\$50	-	\$100
GE2017-24	Edible Veggie					
	Bouquet Workshop	15	-	\$150	-	\$150
GE2017-25	F:A:C:E: Mentorship					
	x Theatre Programme					
	2017	40	\$200	\$100	-	\$300
GE2017-26	Young Friends of the					
	Hong Kong Arts					
	Festival	30	-	\$60	-	\$60
GE2017-30	Humanist					
	Photography: The					
	Path to					
	Self-Discovery	20	\$100	-	-	\$100

Remarks

- Discounts on programme fees are available for group applications with a combination of local and non-local students.
- Students with proven financial need may apply for partial or full waiver of the non-refundable programme fees.
- No deposit or fee is required for the other programmes.
- Upon satisfactory completion of around 80% of the activities of each GE programme and other specified requirements (please refer to the individual programme details), the deposit will be refunded by by autopay into the student's bank account registered with the University. For smooth transaction, students are advised to update the bank account information via the HKU Portal.

Attendance & Certificate

Students can take attendance at all the GE programmes and the record will be reflected in the Student Information System. Upon request, a certificate will be provided to enrolled students who have completed the multi-session programme satisfactorily. Students are responsible to take attendance if they would like to receive certificates. If there is any false attendance reported, GE will withhold the certificate, forfeit the deposit if any, and reserve the right to take any further action.

Simultaneous Interpretation Service

Simultaneous interpretation will be available in English or Mandarin for programmes conducted in Cantonese, and in English for Mandarin programmes. Non-Cantonese speaking students may request the service by checking the relevant box at the bottom of the enrolment form. All requests should reach GE at least seven days prior to the first session of the programme.

Curating Team

Director of General Education:Prof. Ian HollidayAssistant Director of General Education:Dr. Wong Chi Chung ElvinPlanning and Administration:Ms. Celeste Shai

Ms. Beatrice Liu Ms. Rebecca Ho Ms. Karen Lam Mr. Mark Kwong Design:

Technical Manager:

Chu Cheuk Ying (edited.hk) Tsao Chih Wek (edited.hk) Mr. Abby Chung